Fig. 1S. Community level physiological profiles of aquatic bacteria. The color scale of carbon utilization rates is calculated on the respective AWCD. Red: utilization rates below 30%, orange: rates between 31% and 100%, blue: rates between 101% and 130%, and green: rates above 131%.
	Carbon source

	Carbon group
	Pre-restoration period
	August 2023
	October 2023
	October 2024

	
	
	Bliz
	Tri
	Rib
	Dol
	Bliz
	Tri
	Rib
	Dol
	Bliz
	Tri
	Rib
	Dol
	Bliz
	Tri
	Rib
	Dol

	Cellobiose (G1)
	Carbohydrates
	3.343
	3.471
	3.720
	3.104
	1.424
	3.737
	2.454
	5.262
	0.000
	0.298
	2.261
	0.288
	1.128
	2.948
	2.550
	1.755

	α-D-Lactose (H1)
	
	1.518
	0.580
	2.320
	2.340
	0.000
	1.550
	1.474
	2.231
	0.000
	0.000
	1.831
	0.110
	0.389
	0.771
	1.662
	0.605

	β-methyl-D-Glucoside (A2)
	
	5.245
	3.040
	4.201
	4.525
	3.527
	7.049
	1.720
	4.735
	4.923
	0.000
	4.462
	1.967
	1.800
	0.582
	3.371
	2.345

	D-Xylose (B2)
	
	0.393
	0.386
	0.309
	0.365
	1.099
	2.211
	0.612
	0.211
	0.214
	0.659
	0.199
	0.233
	0.314
	0.268
	0.253
	1.079

	i-Erythritol (C2)
	
	1.738
	0.449
	1.300
	1.242
	1.310
	0.194
	1.729
	2.274
	0.750
	0.963
	0.328
	0.238
	1.141
	0.359
	0.814
	1.085

	D-Mannitol (D2)
	
	3.035
	4.356
	4.355
	5.384
	3.082
	7.258
	2.454
	7.832
	3.986
	4.590
	4.739
	4.349
	2.032
	3.412
	3.614
	2.981

	N-acetyl-D-Glucosamine (E2)
	
	4.999
	3.899
	5.149
	5.552
	4.248
	7.890
	3.181
	6.196
	4.005
	3.898
	4.251
	5.686
	2.610
	4.486
	3.977
	3.737

	Glucose-1-phosphate (G2)
	
	3.503
	2.603
	2.213
	2.588
	4.467
	4.730
	1.977
	4.494
	2.351
	0.000
	0.000
	1.329
	1.358
	1.691
	2.201
	0.940

	D,L-α-Glycerol phosphate (H2)
	
	1.099
	1.653
	0.869
	1.035
	2.804
	2.004
	2.262
	1.326
	1.352
	1.452
	0.796
	1.641
	1.304
	0.798
	0.836
	0.698

	Tween 40 (C1)
	Polymers
	2.843
	2.807
	3.844
	3.275
	0.680
	5.277
	2.376
	1.379
	0.312
	0.714
	2.522
	2.458
	3.937
	3.482
	3.649
	4.195

	Tween 80 (D1)
	
	3.879
	2.871
	4.747
	4.268
	2.315
	3.028
	2.107
	2.085
	0.519
	1.089
	1.622
	5.591
	2.610
	3.701
	3.039
	1.557

	α-Cyclodextrin (E1)
	
	1.053
	1.184
	2.764
	1.677
	1.640
	1.260
	2.378
	1.648
	0.753
	1.503
	1.985
	1.168
	1.436
	0.796
	1.707
	1.366

	Glycogen (F1)
	
	3.195
	1.049
	1.900
	1.355
	2.822
	1.922
	2.634
	0.475
	0.244
	1.645
	0.275
	0.250
	0.867
	2.258
	2.159
	2.360

	Pyruvic acid methyl ester (B1)
	Carboxylic acids
	2.622
	3.220
	4.424
	3.359
	4.320
	5.416
	1.879
	4.145
	2.210
	2.667
	2.144
	1.353
	1.549
	1.909
	2.120
	2.287

	D-Glucosaminic acid (F2)
	
	1.935
	1.125
	2.655
	2.059
	1.244
	3.026
	2.057
	1.085
	2.446
	2.894
	0.744
	0.727
	1.835
	1.213
	2.255
	0.697

	D-Galactonic acid γ-lactone (A3)
	
	2.074
	1.367
	1.656
	2.924
	3.020
	5.057
	1.931
	2.702
	2.298
	3.359
	3.412
	2.939
	2.742
	3.192
	2.595
	3.833

	D-Galacturonic acid (B3)
	
	3.547
	3.784
	3.646
	2.716
	4.083
	4.842
	2.154
	6.157
	4.265
	4.623
	2.861
	4.570
	2.595
	2.552
	2.560
	1.835

	4-Hydroxy Benzoic acid (D3)
	
	1.178
	1.861
	2.884
	2.215
	1.867
	3.183
	1.950
	2.140
	2.468
	3.300
	3.808
	1.097
	2.574
	2.166
	3.209
	1.567

	γ-Amino Butyric acid (E3)
	
	0.435
	0.376
	0.574
	1.200
	2.679
	1.963
	3.154
	5.868
	4.068
	4.800
	3.776
	1.929
	2.491
	2.233
	3.201
	3.306

	Itaconic acid (F3)
	
	1.049
	1.392
	1.865
	0.986
	0.000
	0.464
	1.767
	2.657
	2.437
	3.262
	1.356
	0.000
	2.522
	1.484
	2.769
	2.012

	α-Keto Butyric acid (G3)
	
	0.480
	0.478
	0.427
	0.585
	0.273
	0.000
	0.866
	0.901
	0.000
	0.000
	0.114
	0.000
	0.231
	0.265
	0.138
	0.147

	D-Malic acid (H3)
	
	0.845
	1.332
	3.546
	1.869
	0.192
	1.004
	2.362
	4.186
	0.139
	0.316
	3.348
	0.000
	1.561
	0.958
	1.410
	1.633

	L-Arginine (A4)
	Amino acids
	1.345
	2.802
	3.301
	2.302
	3.820
	1.998
	1.742
	1.959
	3.016
	4.211
	0.437
	0.318
	2.476
	3.287
	2.779
	2.948

	L-Asparagine (B4)
	
	2.958
	4.395
	4.017
	3.665
	1.062
	6.370
	1.734
	5.342
	3.311
	4.817
	2.398
	2.435
	2.225
	3.939
	3.569
	2.013

	L-Phenylalanine (C4)
	
	0.336
	0.334
	0.717
	0.444
	0.893
	0.920
	1.932
	1.362
	0.000
	0.182
	0.128
	0.379
	0.505
	0.249
	0.357
	1.006

	L-Serine (D4)
	
	3.562
	2.107
	4.063
	2.524
	0.000
	5.565
	2.150
	4.070
	1.935
	3.637
	0.000
	0.941
	2.826
	3.604
	3.247
	1.074

	L-Threonine (E4)
	
	0.457
	0.308
	1.101
	1.295
	0.829
	0.602
	1.916
	2.584
	1.130
	0.655
	0.529
	0.911
	0.205
	0.103
	0.239
	0.763

	β-Hydroxy-Glycyl-L-Glutamic acid (F4)
	
	0.857
	1.002
	0.582
	1.309
	0.941
	1.720
	1.459
	0.512
	0.398
	0.918
	0.172
	0.642
	0.552
	0.000
	0.550
	1.742

	Phenylethylamine (G4)
	Amines
	0.338
	0.459
	1.410
	0.162
	0.000
	0.000
	0.455
	0.123
	0.000
	0.000
	0.000
	0.000
	0.359
	0.887
	0.998
	0.333

	Putrescine (H4)
	
	1.091
	1.244
	1.957
	1.432
	1.057
	2.620
	2.069
	2.017
	1.243
	1.946
	0.670
	0.685
	0.833
	1.118
	1.527
	1.786
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